NOTICE

Inter-County Energy Cooperative Corporation ("Inter-County Energy") intends to propose a new tariff, Rider AMI – Advanced Metering Infrastructure Opt-Out Residential, by filing the new tariff with the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") on or after April 1, 2025. The new tariff will be a voluntary tariff for those residential served under Rate Schedule 1 (Farm and Home Service and Rate Schedule 1-A (Farm and Home Marketing ETS) who request an electric meter that does not utilize radio frequency communications to transmit data. Inter County Energy will request that the new tariff and the new rates associated with the new tariff become effective on or after May 1, 2025.

Inter-County is only proposing the new tariff and the new rates associated with the new voluntary tariff. The present and proposed rates for the new tariff are set forth below:

Rate		Item	Present	Proposed	%Incr(Decr)	Incr(Decr)
RIDER AMI	Schedule 1 Farm and Home Service	ervice per meter	\$ 0	\$ 45.00	N/A	\$ 45.00
	<u>Schedule 1 Farm</u> and Home Service <u>ETS</u>	Monthly Fee per meter	\$ 0	\$ 40.00	N/A	\$ 40.00

Inter-County Energy does not propose revisions to any other tariffs or schedules not listed above.

Additional information, links, and a copy of Inter-County Energy's notice concerning the proposed new tariff and a copy of the new proposed tariff can be found at Inter-County Energy's principal Danville, office (1009)Hustonville Road, Kentucky 40423) and its website (www.intercountyenergy.net). Any person may also examine the tariff filing and related documents which Inter-County Energy has filed with the Commission on the Commission's website at https://psc.ky.gov, or at the Commission's office Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. at its office located at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602. A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. If the Commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of initial publication or mailing of this notice, the Commission may take final action on the tariff filing. The Commission's phone number is (502) 564-3940 and its website is http://psc.ky.gov. The new tariff contained in this notice is the tariff and rates proposed by Inter-County Energy, but the Commission may order rates or changes to the tariff that differ from the proposed rates and the tariff contained in this notice.

Comments regarding this tariff filing may be submitted to the Commission by mail to: Kentucky Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, or by electronic mail to: psc.info@ky.gov.